LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 42

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 32, 35, 42, 43, 45

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 48, 51, 52, 56, 59, 88, 97, 125, 126, 152, 174, 177,
212, 234, 246, 251, 253, 262, 320, 369, 417, 430, 435, 461

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 140 NATR-SUB HB 562  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 168  H&W-W/ AMD HB 610 H&W-FAV

HB 180 EDUC-FAV HB 672 H&W-SUB

HB 186 NATR-FAV HB 690 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 242 EDUC-FAV HB 728 EDUC-FAV

HB 320 INS-W/ AMD HB 741  ACRJ-FAV

HB 332 ACRJ-FAV HB 747  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 344  NATR-W/ AMD HB 750  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 353 NATR-W/ AMD HB 753  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 401 H&G-W/ AMD HB 820  INS-W/ AMD
HB 409 H&G-FAV HB 874  H&G-W/ AMD
HB 439 H&G-W/ AMD HB 879  INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB 442  ACRJ-SUB HB 910 NATR-SUB

HB 447 NATR-W/ AMD HB 944  EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 464  H&W-W/ AMD HB 946 EDUC-SUB

HB 513  H&W-W/ AMD HB 975 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 514  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 1016 EDUC-FAV

HB 555 EDUC-FAV HB 1027 ACRJ-SUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 2, 10

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 27

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2014
HB 448, 462, 478, 543, 567, 573, 771, 793, 844, 869, 893, 929,
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1002

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 55, 63, 68, 104, 144, 193, 202, 212,
286, 293, 308, 326, 330, 337, 361, 388,
501, 518, 523, 530, 600, 743, 833, 857,

HB 16, 25, 42, 54, 126, 137, 151, 156,
284, 298, 349, 390, 446, 456, 467, 576,
896, 940, 961, 998, 1012

HB 162, 183, 187, 194, 218, 230, 248, 254,
357, 419, 484, 588, 602, 656, 814, 840,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2014

HB 185
HB 145

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/2/2014
HB 106, 898

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 9, 11, 524, 563, 667
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB448

HB462

HB478

HB543

HB567

HB573

HB771

HB793

HB844

HB869

HB893

HB929

HB1002

RITCHIE

BERTHELOT

MILLER

ADAMS

SHADOIN

J.THOMPSON

RITCHIE

ST.GERMAIN

PONTI

PONTI

SCHEXNAYDER

BADON

RITCHIE

CEMETERIES Authorizes the Louisiana
Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain
violations

NOTARIES Provides with respect to ex officio
notaries public for the Department of Public Safety
and Corrections

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to procedures in certain expropriation
proceedings

MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allowsal fire
department vehicles to be equipped with blue
colored electric lights

BONDS Providesrelative to filing of bond or
other security in proceedings under the Private
Works Act

SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides
relative to forced heirs

CEMETERIES Provides with respect to
cemeteries

WATER/RESOURCES Providesfor the
membership of the Capital Area Groundwater
Commission

BANK SBANKING Providesrelative to security
freezes

REAL ESTATE/REALTORS Providesfor
changes to the post-license education requirements
of real estate brokers and salespersons

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides for
physical inspections of avehicleby aP.O.S.T.
certified law enforcement officer

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
booting of motor vehicles parked on private

property

FUNERALS & FUNERAL HOMES Provides
with respect to embalmers and funeral directors



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB185

2. HB145

HAVARD

J.THOMPSON

HEALTH/HOME CARE Providesrelativeto
home- and community-based long-term care
services provided by direct service workers

SEIZURES/SALES Providesrelative to the
general exemptions of certain property from
Seizure



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB106

2. HB898

LOPINTO

GAINES

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
improper display of license plates

PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increases the
membership of the Port of South Louisiana
Commission



DATE: Mar 26, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 4:26 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

TIME:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB140
HB168
HB180
HB186
HB242
HB320
HB332
HB344
HB353
HB401
HB409
HB439
HB442
HB447
HB464
HB513
HB514
HB555
HB562
HB610
HB672
HB690
HB728
HB741
HB747
HB750
HB753
HB820

Montoucet
Hoffmann
Dove
Henry
Armes
Greene
Lopinto
Armes
Burford
Barras
Champagne
Greene
Hazel
Pylant
Broadwater
Henry
Henry
Henry
Lopinto
Abramson
Whitney
Broadwater
Jackson, K
Lopinto
Moreno
Moreno
Moreno
Huval

NATR-SUB
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
EDUC-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-SUB
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD

TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2014

LEG. DAY:



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2014

TIME: 4:26 PM
THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014 ;ig-EE:)AYi 15
HB874  Bishop, Stuart H&G-W/ AMD
HB879  Thibaut INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB910  Connick NATR-SUB
HB944  Fannin EDUC-W/ AMD
HB946  Schroder EDUC-SUB
HB975  Bishop, Wesley EDUC-W/ AMD
HB1016 Pierre EDUC-FAV

HB1027 LeBas ACRJ-SUB



