# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

MORNING HOU	JR
1. Roll Call	
2. Prayer	
3. Pledge of Allegiance	
4. Reading of Journal	
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications	
6. Introduction of Resolutions	
7. Introduction of Bills	
8. Senate Bills on First Reading	
9. Reports of Committees	
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 42	
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 32, 35, 42, 43, 45	
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee HB 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070	•
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee	
	97, 125, 126, 152, 174, 177 320, 369, 417, 430, 435, 461
HB 168 H&W-W/ AMD HB 180 EDUC-FAV HB 186 NATR-FAV HB 242 EDUC-FAV HB 320 INS-W/ AMD HB 332 ACRJ-FAV HB 344 NATR-W/ AMD HB 353 NATR-W/ AMD HB 401 H&G-W/ AMD HB 409 H&G-FAV HB 439 H&G-W/ AMD HB 442 ACRJ-SUB HB 447 NATR-W/ AMD HB 464 H&W-W/ AMD HB 513 H&W-W/ AMD HB 514 ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB 562 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 610 H&W-FAV HB 672 H&W-SUB HB 690 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 728 EDUC-FAV HB 741 ACRJ-FAV HB 747 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 750 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 753 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 820 INS-W/ AMD HB 874 H&G-W/ AMD HB 879 INS-W/ AMD HB 879 INS-W/ AMD HB 910 NATR-SUB HB 944 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 946 EDUC-SUB HB 975 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 1016 EDUC-FAV HB 1027 ACRJ-SUB
REGULAR ORDER OF	THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Co	onsideration
Not yet scheduled for floor debate HR 2, 10	
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with	h Amendments

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR

Not v	et sche	duled for	or floor	debate

HB	55,	63,	68,	104,	144,	193,	202,	212,	227,	229,	259,	278,
	286,	293,	308,	326,	330,	337,	361,	388,	416,	440,	454,	461,
	501,	518,	523,	530,	600,	743,	833,	857,	891,	913		
HB	16,	25,	42,	54,	126,	137,	151,	156,	225,	238,	253,	274,
	284,	298,	349,	390,	446,	456,	467,	576,	582,	641,	642,	832,
	896,	940,	961,	998,	1012							
HB	162,	183,	187,	194,	218,	230,	248,	254,	267,	300,	319,	355,
	357,	419,	484,	588,	602,	656,	814,	840,	841,	863,	868,	994

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2014

HB 185 HB 145

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/2/2014

HB 106, 898

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 100

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 9, 11, 524, 563, 667

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [13 items]

1.	HB448	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Authorizes the Louisiana Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain violations
2.	HB462	BERTHELOT	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides with respect to ex officio notaries public for the Department of Public Safety and Corrections
3.	HB478	MILLER	<b>PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION</b> Provides relative to procedures in certain expropriation proceedings
4.	HB543	ADAMS	MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allows all fire department vehicles to be equipped with blue colored electric lights
5.	HB567	SHADOIN	<b>BONDS</b> Provides relative to filing of bond or other security in proceedings under the Private Works Act
6.	HB573	J.THOMPSON	SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides relative to forced heirs
7.	HB771	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Provides with respect to cemeteries
8.	НВ793	ST.GERMAIN	WATER/RESOURCES Provides for the membership of the Capital Area Groundwater Commission
9.	HB844	PONTI	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to security freezes
10.	HB869	PONTI	<b>REAL ESTATE/REALTORS</b> Provides for changes to the post-license education requirements of real estate brokers and salespersons
11.	HB893	SCHEXNAYDER	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides for physical inspections of a vehicle by a P.O.S.T. certified law enforcement officer
12.	HB929	BADON	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property
13.	HB1002	RITCHIE	<b>FUNERALS &amp; FUNERAL HOMES</b> Provides with respect to embalmers and funeral directors

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2014**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB185</b>	HAVARD	<b>HEALTH/HOME CARE</b> Provides relative to home- and community-based long-term care services provided by direct service workers
2. <b>HB145</b>	J.THOMPSON	<b>SEIZURES/SALES</b> Provides relative to the general exemptions of certain property from seizure

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2, 2014

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB106</b>	LOPINTO	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to the improper display of license plates
2. <b>HB898</b>	GAINES	PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increases the membership of the Port of South Louisiana Commission

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 26, 2014 TIME: 4:26 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2014
TIME: 4:26 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB140	Montoucet	NATR-SUB
HB168	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB180	Dove	EDUC-FAV
HB186	Henry	NATR-FAV
HB242	Armes	EDUC-FAV
HB320	Greene	INS-W/ AMD
HB332	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB344	Armes	NATR-W/ AMD
HB353	Burford	NATR-W/ AMD
HB401	Barras	H&G-W/ AMD
HB409	Champagne	H&G-FAV
HB439	Greene	H&G-W/ AMD
HB442	Hazel	ACRJ-SUB
HB447	Pylant	NATR-W/ AMD
HB464	Broadwater	H&W-W/ AMD
HB513	Henry	H&W-W/ AMD
HB514	Henry	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB555	Henry	EDUC-FAV
HB562	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB610	Abramson	H&W-FAV
HB672	Whitney	H&W-SUB
HB690	Broadwater	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB728	Jackson, K	EDUC-FAV
HB741	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB747	Moreno	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB750	Moreno	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB753	Moreno	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB820	Huval	INS-W/ AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Mar 26, 2014
TIME: 4:26 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 2

HB874	Bishop, Stuart	H&G-W/ AMD
HB879	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB910	Connick	NATR-SUB
HB944	Fannin	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB946	Schroder	EDUC-SUB
HB975	Bishop, Wesley	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB1016	Pierre	EDUC-FAV
HB1027	LeBas	ACRJ-SUB